

where source is measured one project of a time

To: Strand Associates, Inc.

Dominic Gattone, PE

PROPOSAL WORKSHEET SUMMARY

Project: CITY OF CREST HILL - WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

Change Order Request #:

038

6/19/2025

2,877.00 2,877.00 143.85 3,020.85 30.21 3,051.00

A/E Project #: IDFPR No. 184-001273 VCC Project #:

11108.00

WORK DESCRIPTION

Per CPR038 - Temporarily raise the rim elevation of MH-D-10 on the east side of the Excess Flow Clarifier. Temporary raise rim from EL 587.35 to 590.33 to match the top of the Excess Flow Clarifier. Return manhole to EL 587.35 after plant conversion (fall of 2025)

Line No	Cost Description	Labor Amt	Material Amt	Equip & Other Amt	Sub-Contractor Amt	Sub-Total
1	GA Rich - See Attached				\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00
2		1				\$ -
3						\$ -
4						\$ -
5						\$ -
6						\$ -
7						\$ -
8			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			\$ -
9						\$ -
10						\$ -
11						\$ -
12						\$ -
13						\$ -
14						\$ -
15						\$ -
16						\$ -
17						\$ -
18						\$ -
19						\$ -
20		1				\$ -
21						\$ -
22						\$ -
23						\$ -
24						\$ -
25						\$ -
Sub-Total		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 2,877.00

ACCEPTANCE	OF PROPOSAL (OWNER): City of Crest Hill	Contractor's Net: \$
Name/Title:	Julius Hansen, Interim Public Works Director	Sub-Contactor's Net: \$ Net Subtotal: \$
Signature:		Contractor's Fee: (15% on Own Work, 5% on Subs, & 0% on Credits): \$ Sub-Total: \$
Date:		Bonds & Insurance - 1%: \$ Worksheet Total: \$
ACCEPTANCE (OF PROPOSAL (A/E): Strand Associates, Inc.	
Name/Title:	Dominic Gattone, PE	
Signature:		
Date:		
ACCEPTANCE (DF PROPOSAL (CONTRACTOR): VISSERING CONSTRUCTION CO	
Name/Title:	Tony Marzetta, Project Manager	
Signature:	To Watt-	
Date:	June 19, 2025	

CREST HILL WEST SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS CITY OF CREST HILL

/	FROM:	and the second the second to the second the	PROJECT:	Crest Hill	en e
	G A Rich & Sons, Inc P O Box 50		JOB NUMBER:	West Plant upgrade 22-5-16	es
	Deer Creek, IL 61733	3	RFP# 038 EF Scu		
	,,,,				
			CONTRACT WORK:	Process Piping / Plu	ımbing
I	DESCRIPTION OF C				
		rim from EL 597.35 to 590.33 to conversition (Fall 2025)	o match the top of the exce	ss flow clarifier. Retui	n mannole rim to
	LL 607 100 altor plant	conversion (1 all 2020)			
		ennikka erii ista kasuuraksan maraan paraan noo eraksiis sahi kalikalikain kasuurura paraan erannis suurus ka	мый ө жүгүлүй теммиргений өсген менайшем (Анремий екиместайн өсгөдүүстүү	enn Allindra ekindere kan ne kirin di Mondon Mohdo Membrok ke di manu eli entim keye sartan	omaansiinda aasaa ka k
H	SUMMARY OF DETA	AILED BREAKDOWN:	Additions	Deletions	Net Total
Α.	MATERIAL	•	\$800.00	Beletions	\$800.00
_					
В.	LABOR		\$1,272.00	-	\$1,272.00
C.	EQUIPMENT		\$430.00		\$430.00
D.	OTHER COSTS				
	1 TAX EXE	MPT	8.25% of MAT	「) - Deletion -0-	\$0.00
-		ABLE TOOLS	(2.5% of LABOR		\$0.00
E. F.	SUB TOTAL OVERHEAD AND PR	POFIT	•	+B+C+D1+D2) 5) - Deletion -0-	\$2,502.00 \$375.30
G.	TOTAL	(0) 11	(E X 10 A	(E + F)	\$2,877.30
bwodernied:					
III		ARK-UP ON WORK OF SUBCO			
	SUBCONTRACTOR:	Firm Name	CONTRACT WORK:	Description_	PROPOSAL
1					
2 3			•		
4			-	· · · · ·	
		-	•		
H			(H × 6%)) - Deletion -0-	\$0.00
•			(11 × 0 %)) - Beletion - 0	Ψ0.00
IV	FINAL SUMMARY				
J	PROPOSAL			(G+H+I)	\$2,877.30
K	BONDS		(2.5% of PROPOSAL	.) - Deletion -0-	\$0.00
L	BUILDER'S RISK INS	SURANCE (if applicable)	(0.3% of PROPOSAL	.) - Deletion -0-	
М	TOTAL PROPOSAL f	or subject RFP increase (decre	ase) in contract amount		\$2,877.30
N	Time added to contract				
	CONTRACTOR				
	SIGNATURE	Bret Verardo			
	TITLE	Project Manager	DATE	06/03/25	

CREST HILL WEST, SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITY UPGRADES CITY OF CREST HILL

Description of	Qly	Unit Price	Total Estimated	Unit Price	Total Estimated	Unit Price	Total Estimated	Subcontract
Material, Labor & Equipment Rental		Material	Material Cost	Labor	Labor Cost	Rental	Rental Cost	Cost
								
LABOR								
Pipefilter Foreman	4			\$108.00	\$432.00			
Pipefitter	4			\$105.00	\$432.00			ļ
Operator	4	†	····	\$105.00	\$420.00			
Truck w/ tools	4	- - - - - - - - - - 		ψ100.00	\$420.00	\$22.50	\$90.00	
Cat 321	4					\$85.00	\$340.00	
					<u> </u>	\$00.00	\$0.10.00	
								·
Material & Delivery		000000	6000.00					
Material & Delivery	11	\$800.00	\$800.00					
					 			·····
		_						
								
								
								••••
						.		
TOTALS			\$800.00		\$1,272.00	-	\$430.00	



Cost Proposal Request
West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
City of Crest Hill
Contract 1-2022
April 24, 2025

COST PROPOSAL NO.:

038

TO:

Vissering Construction

ISSUED BY:

Dominic Gattone, P.E.

DISTRIBUTION

Tony Marzetta, Project Manager

Vissering Construction (Contractor)

Julius Hansen

City of Crest Hill

Dominic Gattone, P.E.

Strand Associates, Inc.®

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Price and Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

The intent of this cost proposal request is to temporarily raise the rim elevation of MH-D-10 on the east side of the Excess Flow Clarifier.

Temporarily raise rim from EL 587.35 to 590.33 to match the top of the Excess Flow Clarifier. Return manhole rim to EL 587.35 after plant conversion (fall of 2025).